- 1 HR76
- 2 205971-1
- 3 By Representative Hanes
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 03-MAR-20

1	205971-1:n:03/02/2020:BH/bh LSA2020-919
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	CONGRATULATING THE PISGAH HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS
9	BASKETBALL TEAM FOR WINNING THE CLASS 3A CHAMPIONSHIP.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest congratulations are herein proudly
12	presented to the Pisgah High School Girls Basketball Team for
13	winning the Class 3A Championship at the BJCC Legacy Arena in
14	Birmingham, Alabama; and
15	WHEREAS, through team work, diligence, and an
16	unwavering commitment to excellence, the Eagles were
17	victorious and captured their third consecutive State
18	Championship title; with an impressive score of 59-52, the
19	Eagles beat T.R. Miller High School's Tigers; and
20	WHEREAS, expert guidance and leadership were
21	provided by Coach Carey Ellison; and
22	WHEREAS, the members of the Pisgah High School Girls
23	Basketball Team are one-of-a-kind athletes whose
24	determination, heart, and effort inspire countless others in
25	their community and beyond; now therefore,
26	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
27	THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Pisgah High School Girls

- 1 Basketball Team is highly congratulated, and we hereby
- dedicate this resolution to the team members and their coach
- 3 in warmest admiration, along with best wishes for continued
- 4 success in all future endeavors.